duly authorized corporate surety covering officers, clerks, and employees of the 
county in lieu of individual undertakings; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as follows: 

Section 1. The Lewis County Board of Legislators hereby approves a blanket 
undertaking in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) to be 
obtained from a corporate surety company duly authorized to do business in the 
State of New York. Said undertaking shall cover all officers, clerks, and employees 
of Lewis County and ensure that each faithfully discharges the duties of his or her